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Nin (initial letter of )
Stiah 68)
132 3,at| definitely s
so do not u: )_J;.., Y
definitely die
51  Ja#| toretire aside B
3 g~ to inform i
68 Ol s JT| prophet pp
17 Cy growth LL.,
101 | s,aJl| to fling e
calumny SEg| 11 ol | torevile o
backbiting S
fabrication :-’,9
defamation ;J
reviling :...:
detraction F
slander ;w
83  .L.uJi| to investigate SN
a spring el 90 o 31| fountain U,,J
a fountain g
171 G231 to agitate 35
to disseminate - 19 oL strewn J ;..«
to scatter o
to winnow Iyt
to strew 5
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vileness
wickedness
chastisement
defilement
abominaton

impurity

to slay
to kill
to massacre

to slaughter

a tax

a tribute

a gift

bounty

an endowment

bestowal

Eiml 28 g

7

ey

)
3 Oese JT
16 Joudi
6 el
47 Y
23 il
T4 Ole)

B2 s
19 el

Gl 4w

o688 o

clae

ﬁ.;:}

a highway

impurity

(The Gospel) *Al->Injil
star

to deliver

private conference
life-time

to hew

to slaugter

il-luck
an endowment

bees
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SOITOW
grief
regret
suffering
agony

remorse

to beware
to swear

to wamn

to admonish
to dispute
to exhort

to argue

to contend

‘./
cawl

Rod

Ao .

57
11
71
165
54

87
18

74
67

100
19
198
23
105

37
14

andl ol
ole Ll

LYl

ole Ll

LR g3
il

ol
sasul

Ly

we
decayed
palm-trees
compeers

remorseful

to call out

to warn

to draw out
to contend with

the pluckers

to incite

to be exhausted
hospitality

has sent down
to come down
to send down
postponement

arod

stust

b

St
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to aid £t
to support Lar
to help Olet
to succor Glet
to grant victory e
to rescue &
to burn RS
to scald S
to roast (sbe
to maturate C"“'
to squirt !
to gush J;w
to burst ,-u
to spurt feii
a discourse L-M-’-

101
52
23

19
67

11
56
56

66

22

85

ausll
0,4
Olyese JT

el

S48
sladl

consanguity Nasr

to abrogate
(name of a pagan
idol)

altars
victory

(a follower of Jesus)

a half
a forelock

to maturate

to spurt

blooming
butted to death
a sperm-drop

to pronounce
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an address

a speech
an utterance
a narrative

pronunciation

drowsiness
sleep
slumber

somnolence

to convulse

to upraise humbly C"

to wag
to shake

2

¢

-

9.

}h

88 oLl
23 P
i1 Jusy
171 s,
12 b
6 el
6 i
44 Ol
51 ¢l 'yl
4 S
46 LY
110 susll
109 LagSJl
33 e

to look
ewe

drowsiness

to scream
a shoe

to favor
cattle

yes

to wag

the spittles
a gust

to blow

to deplete

to penetrate
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a gathering
a party

a horde

a section

a band

a group

a troop

a batch
spirit
heart-sight
heart

self

to banish
to expel
to exile

to forsake

47
18

78
119
10
142
35

33

36
19

a batch
repulsion ] ,:a.f
LY a self :,...a.,
25531 to breathe i
LY | to roam i
swsli | to profit co..:
4y 4dt | to expend st
L.t | hypocrite sl
plai¥i] a tunnel :,,u
Jws¥i| the spoils JGESH
sl | exile :54.,
& | to overrun ;,.n.,
)| to rescue At
Salt| Trump 336

YYe



S G N b Sl 5

to depreciate
to lower
to diminish

to deprive

beneficence
grace
bounty

maleficence

to despise
to scoff
to disdain

to mock

calumny

® . So.
= e
® o <
Jeas

3
e

-
‘/:BJ

5!

e
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f2

2 .0

bl

ol

27

74
12
49
58
114

68
48
172

84
15
18
11

to diminish

ey

to break
a trail of dust

PR
Slistall
O pase JT

3 e 5

"

N

vengeance
to eschew
to breach

to marry

e ¥1| meager

Ol e JT| maleficence

to relapse
Jsy
Ll

to retreat

to disdain

el
sl

J=d

torture
cushions
an ant

to detract
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backbiting "
fabrication :-us
defamation ;»J
detraction 1»*«4
slander ;-o.b
to avoid |
to pervert O
todeviate >l
to avert S
to evade s
to shirk b
drowsiness :,a a

48 s LU
54 4
12 ol
23 oL
104 O ae JT
54 b
76 aaill
15 oled)
70 i,
10 Olpes JT
91 ¥l
4 Olae JT
52 L
3
59 e
9 Ll

a program

ariver
day-time

to scold

to forbid
forbiddancel(s)
to be overburdened
to be penitent
(Noah) Ntih
fire

light

mankind
achievement

shirking

a she-camel

sleep

i3
s Cu
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sleep

slumber

somnolence

Mo .

87 ¢L.sY¥| (Jonah) Ylnus
Thanniin

(The Prophet of the
whale)

95 el | nuclei

94 35Ul | to attain

152 41| pertain to
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