

حرف النون

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
		Nûn (initial letter of Sûah 68)	ن
	132 البقرة	definitely so do not definitely die	ن فَلَا تَمُوتُنَّ
	51 فصلت	to retire aside	نَأَى
	3 التحريم	to inform	أَنْبَأَ
	68 آل عمران	prophet	نَبِيٌّ
	17 نوح	growth	نَبَاتٌ
	101 البقرة	to fling	نَبَذَ
calumny	11 الحجرات	to revile	نَبَزَ
backbiting	بُهْتَانٌ		
fabrication	غَيْبَةٌ		
defamation	فَرِيَةٌ		
reviling	لَمَزَ		
detraction	نَبَزَ		
slander	نَمِيمَةٌ		
	هَمَزَ		
	83 النساء	to investigate	اسْتَنْبَطَ
a spring	90 الإسراء	fountain	يَنْبُوعٌ
a fountain	عَيْنٌ		
	يَنْبُوعٌ		
	171 الأعراف	to agitate	نَتَقَ
to disseminate	بَثَّ	19 الإنسان	مَنْشُورٌ
to scatter	بَعَثَ		
to winnow	دَرَوَ		
to strew	نَشَرَ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
vileness	10 البلد	a highway	نَجْدٌ
wickedness	28 التوبة	impurity	نَجَسٌ
chastisement	رَجَزٌ		
defilement	زُجِرَ		
abominaton	رَجِسَ		
impurity	نَجَسَ		
	3 آل عمران	(The Gospel) = Al-Injil	الإنجيل
	16 النحل	star	نَجْمٌ
	6 إبراهيم	to deliver	أَنْجَى
	47 الإسراء	private conference	نَجْوَى
	23 الأحزاب	life-time	نَحْبٌ
	74 الأعراف	to hew	نَحَتَ
to slay	2 ذَبَحَ	to slaughter	نَحَرَ
to kill	قَتَلَ		
to massacre	قَتَلَ		
to slaughter	نَحَرَ		
	19 القمر	ill-luck	نَحْسٌ
a tax	4 جزية	an endowment	نَحْلَةٌ
a tribute	68 خَرَجٌ	bees	نَحْلٌ
a gift	عَطَاءٌ		
bounty	مِنَّةٌ		
an endowment	نَحْلَةٌ		
bestowal	هَبَةٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	57	الواقعة we	نَحْنُ
	11	النازعات decayed	نَخْرُ
	71	طه palm-trees	نَخْلٌ
	165	البقرة compeers	أُنْدَادٌ
sorrow	54	يونس remorseful	نَادِمٌ
grief			
regret			
suffering			
agony			
remorse			
	87	الأنبياء to call out	نَادَى
to beware	18	غافر to warn	أَنْذَرَ
to swear			
to warn			
to admonish			
to dispute	74	الحجر to draw out	نَزَعَ
to exhort	67	الحج to contend with	نَازَعَ
to argue	1	النازعات the pluckers	النَّازِعَاتُ
to contend			
	100	يوسف to incite	نَزَعَ
	19	الواقعة to be exhausted	نَزَفَ
	198	آل عمران hospitality	نَزَلَ
	23	ص has sent down	نَزَلَ
	105	الإسراء to come down	نَزَلَ
	44	المائدة to send down	أَنْزَلَ
	37	التوبة postponement	النَّسِيءُ
	14	سبأ a rod	مَنْسَأَةٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	المؤمنون	consanguinity Nasr	نَسَبٌ
	101 الحج	to abrogate	نَسَخَ
	52 نوح	(name of a pagan idol)	نَسْرٌ
	23 المائدة	altars	نُصَب
to aid	أَيْدٍ 19 الفرقان	victory	نَصْرٌ
to support	عَضَدٌ 67 آل عمران	(a follower of Jesus)	نَصْرَانِي
to help	أَعَانَ		
to succor	أَغَاثَ		
to grant victory	نَصَرَ		
to rescue	أَنْقَذَ		
	11 النساء	a half	نَصْفٌ
	56 هود	a forelock	نَاصِيَةٌ
to burn	أَحْرَقَ 56 النساء	to matureate	نَضِجَ
to scald	شَوَى		
to roast	صَلَّى		
to matureate	نَضِجَ		
to squirt	أَنْبَجَسَ 66 الرحمن	to spurt	نَضَخَ
to gush	تَفَجَّرَ		
to burst	تَمَيَّزَ		
to spurt	نَضَخَ		
	22 القيامة	blooming	نَاضِرٌ
	3 المائدة	butted to death	نَطِيحَةٌ
	5 الحج	a sperm-drop	نُطْفَةٌ
a discourse	حَدِيثٌ 85 النمل	to pronounce	نَطَقَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
an address				
a speech				
an utterance				
a narrative				
pronunciation				
	88	الصفات	to look	نَظَرَ
	23	ص	ewe	نَعَجَةٌ
drowsiness	11	الأنفال	drowsiness	نَعَّاسٌ
sleep				
slumber				
somnolence				
	171	البقرة	to scream	نَعَقَ
	12	طه	a shoe	نَعْلٌ
	6	إبراهيم	to favor	أَنْعَمَ
	6	الزمر	cattle	أَنْعَامٌ
	44	الأعراف	yes	نَعَمْ
to convulse	51	الإسراء	to wag	نَعَّضَ
to upraise humbly				
to wag				
to shake				
	4	الفلق	the spittles	النَّفَّاثَاتُ
	46	الأنبياء	a gust	نَفْحَةٌ
	110	المائدة	to blow	نَفَّخَ
	109	الكهف	to deplete	نَفَّدَ
	33	الرحمن	to penetrate	نَفَّدَ

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
a gathering	1	الجن	نَفْرٌ
a party	41	الإسراء	نُفُورٌ
a horde			
a section			
a band			
a group			
a troop			
a batch			
spirit	47	الأنبياء	نَفْسٌ
heart-sight	18	التكوير	تَنَفَّسَ
heart			
self			
	78	الأنبياء	نَفَسَ
	119	المائدة	نَفَعَ
	10	الحديد	أَنْفَقَ
	142	النساء	مُنَافِقٌ
	35	الأنعام	نَفَقٌ
	1	الأنفال	الْأَنْفَالُ
to banish	33	المائدة	نَفَى
to expel			
to exile			
to forsake			
	36	ق	نَقَبَ
	19	الزمر	أَنْقَذَ
	8	المدثر	نَاقُورٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to depreciate	بَخَسَ 4 التوبة	to diminish	نَقَصَ
to lower	خَفَضَ		
to diminish	نَقَصَ		
to deprive	وَتَرَ		
	27 البقرة	to break	نَقَضَ
	4 العاديات	a trail of dust	نَقَعُ
	4 آل عمران	vengeance	انتقام
	74 المؤمنون	to eschew	نَكَبَ
	12 التوبة	to breach	نَكَثَ
	49 الأحزاب	to marry	نَكَحَ
	58 الأعراف	meager	نَكِدُ
beneficence	مَعْرُوفٌ 114 آل عمران	maleficence	مُنْكَرٌ
grace	فَضْلٌ		
bounty	مِنَّةٌ		
maleficence	مُنْكَرٌ		
	68 يس	to relapse	نَكَسَ
	48 الأنفال	to retreat	نَكَصَ
to despise	أَزْدَرَى 172 النساء	to disdain	اسْتَنَكَفَ
to scoff	سَخَرَ		
to disdain	اسْتَنَكَفَ		
to mock	هَزَأَ		
	84 النساء	torture	نَكَالٌ
	15 الغاشية	cushions	نَمَارِقٌ
	18 النمل	an ant	نَمْلَةٌ
calumny	بُهْتَانٌ 11 القلم	to detract	نَمٌّ

المقارنات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
backbiting	عَبِيَّةٌ		
fabrication	فَرِيَّةٌ		
defamation	لَمَزٌ		
detraction	نَمِيمَةٌ		
slander	هَمَزٌ		
	48 المائدة	a program	مَنْهَاجٌ
	54 القمر	a river	نَهْرٌ
	12 النحل	day-time	نَهَارٌ
	23 الإسراء	to scold	نَهَرَ
	104 آل عمران	to forbid	نَهَى
	54 طه	forbiddancel(s)	نَهَى
	76 القصص	to be overburdened	نَاءٌ
	15 لقمان	to be penitent	أَنْابَ
	70 التوبة	(Noah) Nūh	نُوحٌ
	10 آل عمران	fire	نَارٌ
	91 الأنعام	light	نُورٌ
	4 آل عمران	mankind	الناس
	52 سبأ	achievement	تَنَاوَشٌ
to avoid	اجْتَنَبَ	3 ص	مَنَاصٌ
to pervert	حَرَّفَ		
to deviate	أَنْحَرَفَ		
to avert	حَادَ		
to evade	حَاصَ		
to shirk	نَاصَ		
	59 الإسراء	a she-camel	نَاقَةٌ
drowsiness	نُعَاسٌ	9 النبا	نَوْمٌ

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
sleep	نوم		
slumber	هجوم		
somnolence	سنة		
	87	الانبياء (Jonah) Yûnus Thannûn (The Prophet of the whale)	ذأ النون
	95	الانعام nuclei	نوى
	94	المائدة to attain	نال
	152	الاعراف pertain to	